PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chien-Cheng Tung	08/13/2007
Thomas Edward Pare JR.	08/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ralink Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	20833 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Suite 200
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11840891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)271-8886

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-271-8753

Email: admin@mi-law.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Imam

Address Line 1: 111 N. Market Street, Suite 1010
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RALINK-40US
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maryam Imam

Total Attachments: 2

source=-40ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=-40ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 019724 FRAME: 0015

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I. as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Ralink Technology, Inc. 20833 Stevens Creek Blvd., Stc. 200 Cupertino, California 95014

a corporation, her								
representatives, the	entire right, title a	nd intere	est in and t	o all si	ibject matte	r invented	by C	hien-
Cheng Tung and Tl								
Patent of the United								
"METHOD	AND APPARATUS	FOR BEA	AMFORME	(G OF	MULTI-INPU	T-MULTI-	OUTP	UT
(MIMO) ORTHO	OGONAL FREQUEN	CY DIVE	SION MOD	ULATIO	ON (OFDM) T	TRANSCEI	VERS	.,
and signed by me								
	On the date set f On the DATE_C			LAR/	ATION			

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of LAW OFFICES OF IMAM to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

Our Ref.: Ralink-40US

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand,

SIGNATURES

Full Name of First Inventor:	Chien-Cheng Tung
Home Address:	1480 Skelton Avenue, Fremont, California 94536
Post Office Address:	SAME
Citizenship:	<u>Taiwan</u>
Inventor's Signature: Min	-ca, Jan Date: 8-13-2007
Full Name of Second Inventor:	Thomas Edward Pare JR
Home Address:	229 Bush Street, Mountain View, California 94041
Post Office Address:	Same as above
Citízenship:	U.S.A.
Inventor's Signature:	ma Pari Date: 8-13-2007
٤.	·

Our Ref.: Ralink-40US 2

RECORDED: 08/21/2007

PATENT REEL: 019724 FRAME: 0017